PORTIMAO

*

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

4 Hours of Portimao
After Qualifying Practice - LMGTE

HOURJ OF |,

PORTIMAO

Final Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap

S 2
CvmNOGLAWN—ES
N

ORI Y J i N
—OVOoONOUA~WN=

22

NVoONOOU A WN =

—_— et e o
oA WN—=O

No Team

32
28
25
22
65
24
34
26
41
37
22
26
22
30
32
24
37
29
41
24
34
41
65
65
29
25
30
35
32
28
35
26
25
30
28
39
34
37

United Autosports
IDEC Sport
G-Drive Racing
United Autosports
Panis Racing
Algarve Pro Racing
Racing Team Turkey
G-Drive Racing
Team WRT

COOL Racing
United Autosports
G-Drive Racing
United Autosports
Duqueine Team
United Autosports
Algarve Pro Racing
COOL Racing
Ultimate

Team WRT
Algarve Pro Racing
Racing Team Turkey
Team WRT

Panis Racing

Panis Racing
Ultimate

G-Drive Racing
Duqueine Team
BHK Motorsport
United Autosports
IDEC Sport

BHK Motorsport
G-Drive Racing
G-Drive Racing
Duqueine Team
IDEC Sport

Graff

Racing Team Turkey
COOL Racing
Ultimate

Graff

BHK Motorsport
Graff

United Autosports
DKR Engineering

Inter Europol Competition

MV2S Racing
Graff
Team Virage

Inter Europol Competition

RLR MSport

COOL Racing

Graff

1 AIM Villorba Corse

Inter Europol Competition

Eurointernational
Sainteloc Racing
United Autosports
COOL Racing

Car

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan

Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -

Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan

Cat

LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2

LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3

P/A

P/A

P/A

P/A
P/A

P/A

P/A
P/A

P/A

P/A
P/A
P/A
P/A
P/A

P/A

Driver

Nicolas JAMIN
Paul Loup CHATIN
Gustavo MENEZES
Jonathan ABERDEIN
William STEVENS
Ferdinand HABSBURG
Charlie EASTWOOD
Nyck DE VRIES
Louis DELETRAZ
Charles MILESI
Phil HANSON
Franco COLAPINTO
Tom GAMBLE
Rene BINDER

Job VAN UITERT
Richard BRADLEY
Nicolas LAPIERRE
Matthieu LAHAYE
Yifei YE

Sophia FLOERSCH
Harry TINCKNELL
Robert KUBICA
James ALLEN
Julien CANAL
Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE
Rui ANDRADE
Tristan GOMMENDY
Markus POMMER
Manuel MALDONADO
Patrick PILET
Sergio CAMPANA
Roman RUSINOV
John FALB

Memo ROJAS

Paul LAFARGUE
Vincent CAPILLAIRE
Salih YOLUC
Alexandre COIGNY
Gianluca GIRAUDI
Arnold ROBIN
Francesco DRACONE
Maxime ROBIN

Wayne BOYD
Laurents HORR
Ugo DE WILDE
Fabien LAVERGNE
David DROUX
Alex FONTANA
Mateusz KAPRZYK
Malthe JAKOBSEN
Matthew BELL
Matthias KAISER
Alessandro BRESSAN
Adam ETEKI
Mattia DRUDI
Lucas LEGERET
Duncan TAPPY
Niklas KRUETTEN
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:36.953
:37.014
:37.056
:37.519
:37.757
:37.871
:37.875
:37.985
:37.993
:38.006
:38.023
:38.172
:38.198
:38.358
:38.435
:38.515
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Time

:31.403
:31.796
:31.826
:31.924
:31.960
:32.058
:32.059
:32.154
:32.209
:32.247
:32.433
:32.733
:32.740
:32.837
:32.913
:32.935
:33.042
:33.058
:33.082
:33.267
:33.271
:33.281
:33.305
:33.347
:33.378
:33.620
:33.642
:33.676
:33.727
:33.837
:33.912
:33.922
:34.043
:34.348
:34.375
:34.394
:34.773
:35.157
:35.260
:35.522
:35.584
:36.005

Laps Gap Kph Session

16
30
37
20
31
27
30
39
29
28
31
25
40
18
29
33

4
19
28
31
24
28
22
26
27
31
37
21
40
26
30
18
41
34
31
19
51
38
38
37
20
20

21
21
19
19
25
29
32
21
26
39
19
28
34
34
33
30

183.3 Free Practice 2
0.393 182.5 Free Practice 2
0.423 182.4 Free Practice 2
0.521 182.2 Free Practice 2
0.557 182.2 Free Practice 2
0.655 182.0 Free Practice 2
0.656 182.0 Free Practice 2
0.751 181.8 Free Practice 2
0.806 181.7 Free Practice 2
0.844 181.6 Free Practice 2
.030 181.2 Free Practice 2
.330 180.6 Free Practice 2
.337 180.6 Free Practice 2
.434 180.4 Free Practice 2
.510 180.3 Free Practice 2
.532 180.2 Free Practice 2
.639 180.0 Free Practice 2
.655 180.0 Free Practice 2
.679 180.0 Free Practice 1
.864 179.6 Free Practice 2
.868 179.6 Free Practice 1
.878 179.6 Free Practice 1
.902 179.5 Free Practice 2
.944 179.4 Free Practice 1
.975 179.4 Free Practice 2
2.217 178.9 Free Practice 2
2.239 178.9 Free Practice 2
2.273 178.8 Free Practice 2
2.324 178.7 Free Practice 2
2.434 178.5 Free Practice 2
2.509 178.4 Free Practice 2
2.519 178.3 Free Practice 2
2.640 178.1 Bronze Driver Collective Test
2.945 177.5 Free Practice 2
2.972 177.5 Free Practice 2
2.991 177.5 Free Practice 1
3.370 176.7 Bronze Driver Collective Test
3.754 176.0 Free Practice 1
3.857 175.8 Free Practice 2
4.119 175.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
4.181 175.2 Free Practice 2
4.602 174.5 Free Practice 1

P U U P

172.8 Free Practice 2
0.061 172.7 Free Practice 2
0.103 172.6 Free Practice 2
0.566 171.8 Free Practice 2
0.804 171.4 Free Practice 2
0.918 171.2 Free Practice 2
0.922 171.1 Free Practice 2
.032 171.0 Free Practice 1
.040 170.9 Free Practice 2
.053 170.9 Free Practice 2
.070 170.9 Free Practice 2
.219 170.6 Free Practice 1
.245 170.6 Free Practice 2
.405 170.3 Free Practice 2
.482 170.2 Free Practice 1
.562 170.0 Free Practice 2
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No Team Car Cat Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session

17 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Edouard CAUHAUPE 1:38.561 20 1.608 170.0 Free Practice 2
18 7 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Colin NOBLE 1:38.622 45 1.669 169.8 Free Practice 2
19 4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 - DOB - Nissan LMP3 Mathieu DE BARBUAT 1:38.626 40 1.673 169.8 Bronze Driver Collective Test
20 14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Nicolas PINO 1:38.763 22 1.810 169.6 Free Practice 2
21 9 Graoff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Rory PENTTINEN 1:38.782 59 1.829 169.6 Free Practice 2
22 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Alex KAPADIA 1:38.835 16 1.882 169.5 Free Practice 2
23 18 1 AIM Villorba Corse Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Damiano FIORAVANTI 1:38.859 20 1.906 169.4 Free Practice 2
24 19 COOL Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Nicolas MAULINI 1:38.875 33 1.922 169.4 Free Practice 2
25 6 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Austin MCCUSKER 1:38.885 36 1.932 169.4 Free Practice 2
26 6 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Max KOEBOLT 1:39.241 27 2.288 168.8 Free Practice 1
27 14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Patryk KRUPINSKI 1:39.269 40 2.316 168.7 Free Practice 2
28 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Robert WHELDON 1:39.279 37 2.326 168.7 Free Practice 2
29 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Finn GEHRSITZ 1:39.354 29 2.401 168.6 Free Practice 2
30 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Martin HIPPE 1:39.474 22 2.521 168.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
31 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Andrew BENTLEY 1:39.682 31 2.729 168.0 Free Practice 2
32 12 Racing Experience Dugueine M30 - DO - Nissan LMP3 Gary HAUSER 1:39.837 10 2.884 167.8 Free Practice 1
33 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Antoine DOQUIN 1:39.837 27 2.884 167.8 Bronze Driver Collective Test
34 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Michael BENHAM 1:39.904 53 2.951 167.7 Free Practice 2
35 42 Sainteloc Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Fabien MICHAL 1:40.042 50 3.089 167.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
36 5 MV2S Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Adrien CHILA 1:40.101 29 3.148 167.3 Free Practice 2
37 12 Racing Experience Duqueine M30 - DOB - Nisson LMP3 Guilherme OLIVEIRA 1:40.127 22 3.174 167.3 Free Practice 2
38 20 Team Virage Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Julien GERBI 1:40.143 30 3.190 167.3 Free Practice 2
39 8 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Sébastien PAGE 1:40.226 37 3.273 167.1 Free Practice 2
40 8 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Eric TROUILLET 1:40.515 34 3.562 166.6 Free Practice 2
41 6 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Nicholas ADCOCK 1:40.522 39 3.569 166.6 Bronze Driver Collective Test
42 7 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Anthony WELLS 1:40.608 43 3.655 166.5 Bronze Driver Collective Test
43 18 1 AIM Villorba Corse Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Andreas LASKARATOS 1:40.668 30 3.715 166.4 Bronze Driver Collective Test
44 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 James MCGUIRE 1:41.164 23  4.211 165.6 Bronze Driver Collective Test
45 5 MV2S Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Chrigophe CRESP 1:41.316 46 4.363 165.3 Bronze Driver Collective Test
46 12 Racing Experience PgTUED= (B = N LMP3 Tom CLOET 1:41.531 25 4.578 165.0 Bronze Driver Collective Test
47 20 Team Virage Ligier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3 Rob HODES 1:41.631 35 4.678 164.8 Free Practice 1

1 95 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Ross GUNN 1:39.209 17 168.8 QP-LMGTE

2 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Gianmaria BRUNI 1:39.689 53 0.480 168.0 QP-LMGTE

3 88 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Alessio ROVERA 1:39.751 25 0.542 167.9 QP-LMGTE

4 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Richard LIETZ 1:39.892 40 0.683 167.7 QP-LMGTE

5 83 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Rahel FREY 1:39.900 39 0.691 167.7 QP-LMGTE

6 60 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Paolo RUBERTI 1:39.903 32 0.694 167.7 QP-LMGTE

7 80 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Miguel MOLINA 1:40.045 42 0.836 167.4 QP-LMGTE

8 61 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Cdme LEDOGAR 1:40.257 31 1.048 167.1 QP-LMGTE

9 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:40.315 29 1.106 167.0 QP-LMGTE
10 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Jody FANNIN 1:40.611 28 1.402 166.5 QP-LMGTE
11 83 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Michelle GATTING 1:40.976 36 1.767 165.9 Free Practice 2
12 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE David PEREL 1:41.003 27 1.794 165.8 Free Practice 1
13 80 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Matteo CRESSONI 1:41.353 41  2.144 165.3 Free Practice 2
14 60 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO 1:41.354 21 2.145 165.3 Free Practice 2
15 80 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Rino MASTRONARDI 1:41.410 19 2.201 165.2 Bronze Driver Collective Test
16 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Thong WEI FUNG SHAUN 1:41.432 26 2.223 165.1 Free Practice 2
17 95 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Oliver HANCOCK 1:41.529 28 2.320 165.0 Free Practice 2
18 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Cooper MACNEIL 1:41.565 31 2.356 164.9 Free Practice 2
19 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Felipe LASER 1:41.568 24 2.359 164.9 Free Practice 2
20 88 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Frangois PERRODO 1:41.688 37 2.479 164.7 Free Practice 1
21 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Christian RIED 1:41.747 31  2.538 164.6 Bronze Driver Collective Test
22 88 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Emmanuel COLLARD 1:42.046 39 2.837 164.1 Free Practice 1
23 93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Michael FASSBENDER 1:42.200 42 2.991 163.9 Free Practice 2
24 83 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Sarah BOVY 1:42.280 32 3.071 163.8 Bronze Driver Collective Test
25 61 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Pierre RAGUES 1:42.345 33 3.136 163.7 Free Practice 1
26 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Duncan CAMERON 1:42.373 53  3.164 163.6 Bronze Driver Collective Test
27 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Rodrigo SALES 1:42.574 49  3.365 163.3 Bronze Driver Collective Test
28 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:43.422 51 4.213 162.0 Free Practice 2
29 95 TF Sport asoniiariol¥antagelaMR LMGTE John HARTSHORNE 1:43.907 58 4.698 161.2 Free Practice 2
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No Team Coar Cat Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session
30 61 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Franck DEZOTEUX 1:45.364 38 6.155 159.0 Free Practice 2

Track Temp: 36,50 °C  Air Temp: 23,62°C Track Status: ML
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